

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1345-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/17/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/4/2023Final action:12/4/2023

Enactment date: 12/4/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/7/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic Development to create the Job

Creation Income Tax Credit Incentive Program to provide economic development incentives for the purpose of creating jobs and improving the economic welfare of the people of the City as authorized in

Art. VIII, Section 13 of the Ohio Constitution.

**Sponsors:** Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, INCOME TAX CREDIT

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Final Version - City Record Dec 15, 2023 Page 20, 2. 1345-2023-Create Tax Credit Incentive

program, 3. 1345-2023 Executive Summary, 4. 1345-2023 PRESENTATION, 5. 1345-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final-Create Job Creation IncomeTax Credit Incentive program, JCIP (3), 6.

1345-2023-Amend 1345-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
11/20/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic Development to create the Job Creation Income Tax Credit Incentive Program to provide economic development incentives for the purpose of creating jobs and improving the economic welfare of the people of the City as authorized in Art. VIII, Section 13 of the Ohio Constitution.